2605983 UNOFFICIAL COP o
) Wiy

4957-Motion to Vacate Judgment

di

33

8011-Dismissed (Trial) Doc# 1770420077 .

et SHAZMAIE Fee 44786
(Rev.5-91) CCG-8A ‘ ® d4e. 00
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS RHSP FEE:S9.06 RPRF FEE: S1.00

MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT FIRST DISTRICT KAREN B.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
DATE: 16/31/2017 11:52 RM PG: 1 OF 3

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC

Plaintitf
VS,
No. #11M1 112760

OVELLA HENDERSON

Defendant(s)

SATISFACTION
RELEASE OF JUBGMENT

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC , the (strike two)

JUDGMENT CREDITOR, -ASSIGNEE-OF-RECORD-LEGAL PP AESENTAHVE having received full satisfaction and

payment, release the Judgment entered against OVELLA hENDERSON
__,on 07-21-11 for $1032.17__and costs. Doc & 1HA4906190

Dated 03-01-13

NOTICE
It a Memorandum of Judgment has been recorded in this case, N
a certified copy of this release shall be filed by the person re- = APPROVED:
ceiving the release in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in 5 '/ J
which judgment has been recorded. F 7 f

Atto%r of Record
ORDER

This matter coming on to be heard on the Court’s own motion; the Court Having been presented wiili = sianed Release or
Satisfaction in full of a judgment previously entered by the Court in the above entitled matter; the Couit laving
jurisdiction in the above entitled matter:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that in accordance with paragraph 12-183(h)Code of Civil Procedure that the Judgment
heretofore entered by the Court in the above entitled matter is hereby vacated and held for naught.

IT1S FURTHER ORDERED that the above entitled matter be and the same is hereby dismissed.

Date ENTER ()
Name Blatt, Hasenmiller, Leibsker & Moore, LLC

Attorney No. 01237

Attorney for_Plaintiff

Address 125 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 400 For the protection of the owner, this release shall be
City_Chicago, IL 60606 filed with the Recorder of Deeds or the Registrar of Titles
Phone_(312) 704-9440 in whose office the lien was filed.

Email_diservice@bhimlaw.com

CKSQJ2

AR R ARG



1730429033 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan# 0000275234 Srv#: 194239RL1

Page 2
State of FLORIDA }
County of DUVAL } ss.

On JULY 03, 2013, before me, Lora Jean Golden, a Notary Public, personally appeared Timothy Simmer , who proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of FLORIDA that the foregoing paragraph is true and
correct.

Witness my hand and official seal,

A
(Notary Name): Lora Jean Gol7en

YA
&%, LORAJEAN GOLDEN
w, ~ MY COMMISSICN 2 D1O78816
E Nt i

£ op o® EXPIRES: April §.2714
(407) 398-0153 Florin Netery Service.com




- 1730429033 Page: 3 of S s - s s

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TUTTTeNeY wueu AXRUL 43, 1983 Kecorded on: APRIL 26, 1952 as Instrument No. 26581861 in Book No. --- at Page No,

Property Address: 5145 W CONCORD pL, CHICAGO, I 60639-050
County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS
PIN# 13-33-421-010 VOL, 369

Legal Description: LOT 11 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 1M LULMAN 'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/3 OF THE. SUUTH 20 ACRES OF THE WEST
26.60 CHAINS OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 40 NOE 5 RANGE 13 EAST OF THE



